
 
AL HIKMAH: JOURNAL OF EDUCATION 
Vol. 2 No. 1 Tahun 2021 | 115 – 130 
P ISSN 2723-0058 
http://yphn.ac.id/ejournal/index.php/Alhikmah/index 

 

115 

mailto:Romdiyah1@gmail.com


 

   

 



 
 



 

   



 
 

 

 



 

   

 

 

80%

20%

Belum tuntas

Tuntas



 
 

 

 

 

 

1) 



 

   

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

9) 

10) 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

45%

55%

Belum tuntas

Tuntas



 

   

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 



 

   

 

 

 

a) 

Belum 
tuntas

10%

Tuntas
90%



 
 

b) 

20%

55%

90%
80%

45%

10%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

PRA SIKLUS SIKLUS I SIKLUS II

TUNTAS BELUM TUNTAS 0



 

   

 



 
 



 

   

 


